
Uunikute Talveralli 2009 LÕPPTULEMUSED ilma KP'de arvestuseta

Koht number Nimi Auto Aasta Klass

Rist-
sõna 

punktid

Läbi-
mata 
KP'd LK-1 AKP-2 SAKP AKP-3 LK-3 AKP-5 LK-4 SAKP AKP-6

Üldjär-
jestuse 
punktid LK-2

Kerg-
jõuvank-

rid

1 17 Elmar Ots IZ 2715-011 kerge 381 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 0 335 18 317

2 911 Andrus Eesmaa Niva 1978 kerge 380 1 13 7 40 0 3 0 11 7 0 299 5 294

3 64 Jaanus Lõvi Vaz 21011 1981 kerge 336 4 6 1 2 10 5 0 5 10 0 297 32 265

4 500 Jaanus Palo Fiat 500 1972 kerge 370 2 43 2 2 4 12 0 3 10 0 294 25 269

5 99 Margus Kivi Saab 99 1984 kerge 400 0 7 0 90 0 9 0 6 1 0 287 15 272

6 56 Ruut Rätsepp Saab 99GLS 1977 kerge 368 2 21 0 0 30 7 2 12 10 0 286 23 263

7 30 Allan Kuusik Toyota Carina DeLuxe 1979 kerge 369 2 27 0 10 0 29 0 13 5 0 285 8 277

8 13 Margus Künnap VAZ 2101 1972 kerge 400 0 35 0 0 0 16 0 48 20 0 281 16 265

9 42 Miko Leesment VAZ 2103 1976 kerge 400 0 23 0 0 0 59 2 34 10 0 272 40 232

10 33 Jurnas Hervin VAZ 2102 1976 kerge 400 0 40 4 5 2 30 16 26 6 0 271 39 232

11 92 Toomas Vannas Audi Coupe 1980 kerge 400 0 37 0 50 0 18 0 7 30 0 258 27 231

12 45 Toomas Henk AZLK 412 1982 kerge 400 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 22 110 0 258 7 251

13 4 Tarmo Remmet AZLK 2140 1984 kerge 354 3 1 0 50 0 8 0 0 40 0 255 2 253

14 111 Allan Kaasik Citroën 2CV6 1985 kerge 345 4 51 20 0 10 22 7 1 7 9 218 28 190

15 31 Reigo Post VW Golf I 1982 kerge 341 3 35 0 0 8 20 0 26 40 0 212 14 198

16 28 Raivet Aru UAZ Linnamaastur raske 400 0 54 0 4 0 42 14 66 10 0 210

17 72 Reigo Vilu AZLK 2140 1977 kerge 382 1 17 0 50 0 36 0 29 40 0 210 50 160

18 121 Teet Pungas VW 1300 1966 kerge 385 1 44 2 2 3 13 0 43 70 0 208 51 157

19 54 Keiu ja Riina Gaz 24 1973 naine 388 1 61 0 0 0 32 0 53 40 0 202 11 191

20 59 Kaire Kivari GAZ24 Volga naine 380 1 59 0 3 0 53 0 68 0 0 197 52 145

21 89 Margus Lamberg Volvo L3315 1967 raske 355 3 31 10 50 0 26 0 42 0 0 196

22 11 Anto Raudväli MZMA 423 1961 kerge 388 1 48 0 7 7 23 0 57 70 0 176 36 140

23 81 Rain Plaado Volvo 242 1980 kerge 381 1 11 0 100 0 26 0 15 60 0 169 37 132

24 32 Taivo Laherand Ford Granada MK1 Coupe 1976 kerge 367 2 36 1 10 0 49 1 38 70 1 161 30 131

25 55 Märt Karu VAZ 2101 1978 kerge 368 2 28 0 100 0 52 0 32 10 0 146 46 100

26 204 Kalle Iljas ZIL 130 1986 raske 383 1 60 14 10 13 60 0 69 9 4 144

27 70 Margus Kristjuhan Saab 90 1985 kerge 384 1 9 36 90 0 66 0 46 4 0 133 12 121

28 91 Priit Põhjakas Hanomag-Henschel F46KA raske 384 1 74 1 40 0 74 0 65 1 0 129

29 21 Väino Karu Kub(w)an mahtuniversaal 1990 raske 362 2 57 7 30 3 72 0 72 0 0 121

30 10 Kristjan Kulmar Ford Transit 1974 raske 314 5 66 7 10 10 63 3 50 3 0 102

31 78 Veiko Vilu Moskvitš-412 1974 kerge 292 1 0 0 90 0 1 0 8 100 0 93 1 92



32 16 Joel Zernask Ford Transit 1980 raske 316 4 68 10 50 0 55 0 47 0 0 86

33 7 Hart Jürine Jaguar Mk7 1955 kerge 367 2 62 11 30 15 39 0 75 60 0 75 9 66

34 112 Merle Palder Fiat 127 1983 kerge 288 6 63 11 2 1 51 5 71 2 9 73 43 30

35 40 Allan Konovalov BMW 728 E23 1984 kerge 381 1 70 1 100 0 57 0 58 24 0 71 48 23

36 88 Riho Merila ZIL 131 "Linnamaastur" 1980 raske 310 6 72 14 0 1 78 0 76 0 0 69

37 53 Margus Metsalu Vaz 21011 1979 kerge 315 5 12 9 60 2 68 0 9 100 0 55 19 36

38 79 Mikk Adler FIAT 133 kerge 295 1 83 5 4 4 14 0 56 100 0 29 55 -26

39 74 Eriautobaasi Naiskond KUBAN mahtuniversaal 1990 raske 349 3 79 25 22 50 73 6 73 36 0 -15

40 60 Gerli Ramler Vaz 2103 1975 naine 312 5 58 2 100 30 63 3 70 4 1 -19 58 -77

41 63 Imre Nõmmik Vaz 21011 1980 kerge 325 4 5 100 100 100 44 1 4 80 0 -109 58 -167

Uunikute Talveralli 2009 LÕPPTULEMUSED ilma KP'de arvestuseta - sõiduautod koos jäärajaga

1 17 Elmar Ots IZ 2715-011 kerge 381 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 0 335 18 317

2 911 Andrus Eesmaa Niva 1978 kerge 380 1 13 7 40 0 3 0 11 7 0 299 5 294

3 30 Allan Kuusik Toyota Carina DeLuxe 1979 kerge 369 2 27 0 10 0 29 0 13 5 0 285 8 277

4 99 Margus Kivi Saab 99 1984 kerge 400 0 7 0 90 0 9 0 6 1 0 287 15 272

5 500 Jaanus Palo Fiat 500 1972 kerge 370 2 43 2 2 4 12 0 3 10 0 294 25 269

6 64 Jaanus Lõvi Vaz 21011 1981 kerge 336 4 6 1 2 10 5 0 5 10 0 297 32 265

7 13 Margus Künnap VAZ 2101 1972 kerge 400 0 35 0 0 0 16 0 48 20 0 281 16 265

8 56 Ruut Rätsepp Saab 99GLS 1977 kerge 368 2 21 0 0 30 7 2 12 10 0 286 23 263

9 4 Tarmo Remmet AZLK 2140 1984 kerge 354 3 1 0 50 0 8 0 0 40 0 255 2 253

10 45 Toomas Henk AZLK 412 1982 kerge 400 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 22 110 0 258 7 251

11 42 Miko Leesment VAZ 2103 1976 kerge 400 0 23 0 0 0 59 2 34 10 0 272 40 232

12 33 Jurnas Hervin VAZ 2102 1976 kerge 400 0 40 4 5 2 30 16 26 6 0 271 39 232

13 92 Toomas Vannas Audi Coupe 1980 kerge 400 0 37 0 50 0 18 0 7 30 0 258 27 231

14 31 Reigo Post VW Golf I 1982 kerge 341 3 35 0 0 8 20 0 26 40 0 212 14 198

15 54 Keiu ja Riina Gaz 24 1973 naine 388 1 61 0 0 0 32 0 53 40 0 202 11 191

16 111 Allan Kaasik Citroën 2CV6 1985 kerge 345 4 51 20 0 10 22 7 1 7 9 218 28 190

17 72 Reigo Vilu AZLK 2140 1977 kerge 382 1 17 0 50 0 36 0 29 40 0 210 50 160

18 121 Teet Pungas VW 1300 1966 kerge 385 1 44 2 2 3 13 0 43 70 0 208 51 157

19 59 Kaire Kivari GAZ24 Volga naine 380 1 59 0 3 0 53 0 68 0 0 197 52 145

20 11 Anto Raudväli MZMA 423 1961 kerge 388 1 48 0 7 7 23 0 57 70 0 176 36 140

21 81 Rain Plaado Volvo 242 1980 kerge 381 1 11 0 100 0 26 0 15 60 0 169 37 132

22 32 Taivo Laherand Ford Granada MK1 Coupe 1976 kerge 367 2 36 1 10 0 49 1 38 70 1 161 30 131

23 70 Margus Kristjuhan Saab 90 1985 kerge 384 1 9 36 90 0 66 0 46 4 0 133 12 121



24 55 Märt Karu VAZ 2101 1978 kerge 368 2 28 0 100 0 52 0 32 10 0 146 46 100

25 78 Veiko Vilu Moskvitš-412 1974 kerge 292 1 0 0 90 0 1 0 8 100 0 93 1 92

26 7 Hart Jürine Jaguar Mk7 1955 kerge 367 2 62 11 30 15 39 0 75 60 0 75 9 66

27 53 Margus Metsalu Vaz 21011 1979 kerge 315 5 12 9 60 2 68 0 9 100 0 55 19 36

28 112 Merle Palder Fiat 127 1983 kerge 288 6 63 11 2 1 51 5 71 2 9 73 43 30

29 40 Allan Konovalov BMW 728 E23 1984 kerge 381 1 70 1 100 0 57 0 58 24 0 71 48 23

30 79 Mikk Adler FIAT 133 kerge 295 1 83 5 4 4 14 0 56 100 0 29 55 -26

31 60 Gerli Ramler Vaz 2103 1975 naine 312 5 58 2 100 30 63 3 70 4 1 -19 58 -77

32 63 Imre Nõmmik Vaz 21011 1980 kerge 325 4 5 100 100 100 44 1 4 80 0 -109 58 -167

Uunikute Talveralli 2009 LÕPPTULEMUSED ilma KP'de arvestuseta - veoautod/bussid

1 28 Raivet Aru UAZ Linnamaastur raske 400 0 54 0 4 0 42 14 66 10 0 210

2 89 Margus Lamberg Volvo L3315 1967 raske 355 3 31 10 50 0 26 0 42 0 0 196

3 204 Kalle Iljas ZIL 130 1986 raske 383 1 60 14 10 13 60 0 69 9 4 144

4 91 Priit Põhjakas Hanomag-Henschel F46KA raske 384 1 74 1 40 0 74 0 65 1 0 129

5 21 Väino Karu Kub(w)an mahtuniversaal 1990 raske 362 2 57 7 30 3 72 0 72 0 0 121

6 10 Kristjan Kulmar Ford Transit 1974 raske 314 5 66 7 10 10 63 3 50 3 0 102

7 16 Joel Zernask Ford Transit 1980 raske 316 4 68 10 50 0 55 0 47 0 0 86

8 88 Riho Merila ZIL 131 "Linnamaastur" 1980 raske 310 6 72 14 0 1 78 0 76 0 0 69

9 74 Eriautobaasi Naiskond KUBAN mahtuniversaal 1990 raske 349 3 79 25 22 50 73 6 73 36 0 -15


